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“—‘- : 24 March 1947
SUBJECT: Recognition, Request for :Type of Communication

FROM : Lorenzo G. Robel, Tacloban, Leyte : Letter
GROSS REFEREFCES
FOR ACTION BY:

(£ile syrbol only) : SUSPLNSYL DATE CONCURREFCES
s ) File b poaaooo b
G8CPU s : Syubnl 3 el : Date
OFFICER TAKING ACTION (and initials) : 8 1

15t Lt @, B, Kemper SEH, |
Policy : Non-Policy : Recommending

: :  Approvgl
(File Symbol) (Ac-cion) 3
TO: 4 EOR: - gy &)
v A
7 V1S A

VEMORANDUN FOR RECORD

Col. Gerald F. Lillard:
Basic, 1tr fr Lorenzo G. Robel to RPD, PHILRYCOM, dtd

30 Jan 47, requesting status of the request for recgn of the
Intelligence Area V4, 95th Inf, 92nd Div., Leyte Area Command.

14 %g“b\/ .
lst Lt/George E. Kemper
Concur: Ilajor C, H. Wentzell

Actg Chief, Unit Branch
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E 2suRieer’ - o
3 ¥r, Lorenso G, Robel ' &
i 0ffice of the Superintendent of Sehools e
<8 Tasloban, Leyte, Fhilippines p;"
“_’§‘ Dear Mr, Robel: S|
oy This will ssknowledge receipt of your letter dated 30 g
(ol =1
= January 1947,
~ N
2 #@r, 9llvige P, Miralles correctly informed you that no
Eh
gg setion could be taken on your unit as the pertinent date were
- .
§§ submitted subsequent to 15 Hareh 1946, which elosing date for 8
e sudmission of unit applications has remained unshanged. The g
~ g § 3
& E date for the submission of indiwvidual application was 15 S
i .
%§ Harch 1947,
(]
g E”j’ Sincerely,
d%
B
o
i
i
R THOMAS J. m
B CWO, USA
o Col, Garmld F, Lillard: AsSST ADJ GEN - 2
s 1tr fr Lorensé O. Robel to RPD, PHILRYCOM, dtd &
g n 47, n«nﬂu atatus of the l'iqﬂal‘ for recgn of the a
v, 95th Inf, 92nd Division, Leyte iree §
¥ R |
1st Goeorge 2. Xemper 5 % |
. = 5 /J
Consurs iajor O, i, wentsell ey y
Actg Chief, Unit Bransh - : 4
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| ‘ 2 SMARTONY.
Kr, Lorenzo 4. Robel :
’ office of the Superintendent of Schools e
‘ Tacloban, Leyte, Philippines :
Dear H#r. fobel:
* This will scknowledge »eceipt of your letter dated 30

ir. Silvino P, Mivalles correctly informed you that no
action could be taken on your unit as the pertinent data wovs
submitted subsequent to 15 March 1946, which closing date for
‘submission of unit applications has remained unchanped. The
date for the submission of individusl application was 15

Haren 1947,
Sincerely,
THOMAS J. BROWH
L ] CWO, USA
i Col. Gerald P, Lillard: AssT ADJ GEN
f _ Besie, 1tr fr Lorenso G. Nobel to RFD, PATLAYCON, ded
g: Jan 47, uesting status of the uqmn’l for recgn of the
_ Vy 95th Inf, 92nd Division, Leyte irea

mm‘om

| Consar: ¢, H, Wentsell
i :e'ehi}; Unit Branoh

Adogoedency €=5 -

v oW v2



" DECLASSIFIED

Alingriny Nm%b_o-'la 11

s

HEADQUARTERS FHILRYCOM JRG / DRE/npr
Check Sheet : -
. Do not remove from anttoched sheets
FIIE NO: gs¥mp 312,1 SUBJECT: Transmittal of Letters

(1) FROM: Rec Pers Div T0: Guerrilla DATE:
Affairs Division 6FFEBI047

Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your office.

1 Incl i « R. GIIBERT
Ltr fr Lorenzo G, Robel, It Col, AGD
dtd 30 Jan 47 Asst Director
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BUREAU OF EDUCATION
DIVISION OF LEYTE

Tacloban, Jamuary 30, 1947

The Chief, Recovered Fersonnel Division
Headquarters Philrycom ——
APO 707

Sl ra

Mr, Silvino P. Miralles, the chief of the Intelligence
Area V, 95th Infantry, 92nd, Division, Leyte Area Command, ei‘n.{‘ormec'!
me that in July, 1946, he sent to your Office the roster of said

unit with the request that it be recognized. According to him, no
action could be taken on it, in view of the fact that it was sub-

N mitted late, Recently, however, I read from a press publication
© that recognition of guerrilla units and individuals has been ex-
S tended to March 15, 1947.

It is my hope and desire that my services and the ser-
vices of my comrades in the resistence movement be recognized
because the personnel in the unit to which I belonged, rendered
even more difficult and risky services than those who were actual-

_ 1y carrying arms in the guerrilla units, in view of the fact that
V/ we were exposed to the enemy since we were operating in the occupied
ares. Besides that, the Intelligence Area V, was rendering highly
satisfactory service to the Headguarters of the S-2, in furnishing
the necessery data and information regarding the activities of the
enemy., ! .

In this copnection, therefore, I should like to request
0 information from that Office as to the actual status of the request
for recognition of the Intelligence Area V, as requested by our
chief, Mr, Silvino P, Miralles,

.

Very respectfully,

—— 2 L),
’ f Aleel 2
Lgr- LORENZO G. ROBEL

Return Addresss

¥r, Lorenzo G. Robel
Office of the Superintendent of Schools
Tacloban, Leyte
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s Jetter

Rqeognition, Request for
Silvino P. P1.z‘alles, Jaro, Leyte, P.I.

GROSS REFERENCES
WORAGTTON BY: J
(file symbol only} : SUSPEISE DATE

GSCPU

G FFLCER TAKLNG C“ )I) f:.*xd 2 L )

1lst Lt Henry H Burnett
: Policy : Hon-Poliecy

%fnbﬂl)

EMCRANDUM FOR REGORD:
Gol Gerald'F. Iillard:

= Basic, ltr fr Silvino R, Miralles to Chief, RFD, dtd 20 Jan 47,
. %Request for Recgn," requesting recgn of lnte'FlJ.gence Area V, 95th Inf,
92nd Div, Leyte Area Command.

B

lgt Lt Henry H Burnett
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMSARD
OFFICE OF THE CUOMMANDING GENERAL

. M
GECPY 091 #1 /. 7 e 420 707
T 1 FEB194T
ki 27 FEB19
ur. Eiivimo . Mivalles U |7
Jaro, Le :
phildppines

Desr Mr, Miralles:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated 29
January 1947, to the Chief, Recovered Personnel Divisian,
in whieh {:n request recognition of the Intelligence Area V
of the 95th Infentry, 92nd Division, Leyle dArea Command.

Special press release from Fublie Relations Office,
AFWESPAG, dated 1 Pebruary 1946, stated thet no applicztions
for recognition of gmmu units would be accepted by this
hesdquarters after 15 ¥arch 1946, This press releasec received
wide circulation in the newspapers snd was broadeast over
loeal radio atations.

It is generally considered thot all concerned have had
ample oppmg to prepare appiieations for recognition,
in the epinien this headquarters, your reguest for an ex-
tension of the time limit mentioned above is not adeguately
justified and therefore, 1s not favorably considered,

The deadline for submission of requests for reecognition
of guerrilla units, 15 March 1946, hss not been extended..

Colonel Gerald F, Lillard:

Basic, ltr fr Silvino P, Miralles to Chlef, RPD, dated 20
Jan 47, "Request for Recgn", requesting recgn o}: Intelligence
Area V, 95th Inf, 92nd Div, Leyte Area Command,. :
. R_E_CANTRELL
/. Capram, AGD =
: AGSISTANT ADJUTANT GENERAL
lst Lt Henry H Burnett W D T = :

o

oA

Adop WomQEWOH NINSD

Ly a2d 92

‘sqd/dHH

OLE 0o Tol






- Jaré, Leyte
January 29, 1947

The Chief, Recovered Permonnel Division
AFO 707

3irna

Referring to the second paragraph of a letter of
that Office dated August 17, 1946, relative to my request
for recognition of the Intelligence Area V of the 95th
Infantry, 92nd Division, Leyte Area Command, and in view

of-the recent press publication that the recognition of

guerrilla units and individuals had been extended to Harch

e

15, 1947, {Jgggijgg honor to reiterate the same request.
An early advice regarding the sction taken on

said request will be very.highly appreciated.

SPL/110
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Hecognition, Request for
Silvino Miralles, Jaro, Leybe . ... .. Letter

o bt W e

{[ELCRA1DUM FCR FEGCRD
Lt, Col, Hugh L. Carnahan:

Request of Silvine liralles, Jaro

Leyte, dtd 1 Jul 46
for recgn of the Intelligence Area V of the defunct 95th Inf,
92nd Div, Leyte Area Command (USPIF). Ltr with atchd roster 1

1
'
t
1
'
1
|
: |
!
|

was forwarded to this Hgs from HPA for necessary action.
1, Special press release from Hgsy FUBSPAG, dtd 1 Feb
46, made 15 March 46 the deadline fgﬁé’bmiss ~of applicati
L !

for grla reecgn. # o
2, Request was dated 1 July 1946 dmdcfoes n
line, therefore request for recgn Ji% TG o
i

'i
|

Capt. Douglas C. liurray ¢
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HEADQUARTRRS ‘
UNITED STATES ABMY TORCES WESTERN PACIFIO B
OFPICE QF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

374 ;. m ?0? [; i
Wr. iilﬂ' Ps Miralles 4 ': .‘:‘ o (:"y, <
Jare, Leyte : Ty |
Philippines

pear ¥r. mm

ghis will acknovledge recelpt of your letter dated 1 July
1946, reguesting recognition of the Intelligence Area ¥ of the
defunct 95th Iafantry, 920d pivigiom, Leyte AvTes gommand (VUSPIF).
Jour diter with the attached roster ws forwarded to this heade
@uarters from Neadquarters Philiprine srmy for necegeary ection,

gpecial releash from Publie tions Qffice, ANWESPA
duted 1 mw?’ﬁﬂ&. stated thet no teations 'fn- recogni= "
tlon afguerrilla units would be accepted by this are
after 15 March 1946, your requsst for recogaition of the uteld
ligence Ares y 95%h Infantry, 92nd pivisiem, Leyte Ares gommend

Was recsived ab this headgquarters in a letter dated 1 July 1946

=ad deecs mot mast deadline referred %e above,

It is genmerslly comsidered thet ©ll comcerned have had
ample epportunity o prepare aspplications for recognition, 4
In the opinlen of this headquarters, your reguest for sn exe
tenslon of the time limid mentlomed sbove is mod adequately
Justified and therefore s mot favorsbly considered,

¥ie

a5% asudny

i

O7H WE

Fren ]
Dl ju L

*3—‘;-

e
e

gincerely yours,

WP, MOORE B
Lt, gols, AGD 1%,
Ang%t pdJ !u:: il

1%, gol, Hugh L. garnahany

Request of gilvine Miralles, Jaro, Leyte, dtd 1 Jul U6 for =
recgn of the Intelligence Ares ¥ of the defunct 95th Inf, 92nd -
piv, Leyte Ares gommand (USPIF). Lbr with atchd roster was fore
warded to this Hqs from HPA for necescary action,

1, specisl press releace from Hqs, AFWESPAC, dtd 1 pedb U6, " ;
made 15 March 46 the deadline for submisciom of application for E I
grls recgn, : i

2, Request wag dated 1 July 1946 and does not meet deadline ; J
therefore request for recgn is NFC.

Capt. pouglas ¢, Nwrray -' £ J
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Goore 09 ) L - AP0 go7 16AUC &
ips Silvine P, Hrelles : / . oo K gz ‘
inss _ b iy, ¢ §
Pear ir. Siralles: : e |
Thds will aek 5

press ease frou Publiec Relatiens Ofrice APIESPAD

gt Il S e ate s et
: 3

after Sareh 1944, Your request for resognition of the Intel-

L 0
ligence Azea ¥ 95%h Infantry, Sand Division: feyte sver Sorr’
mmnms_m“:“ métm&_ dated 1 July 1848 &

® .

it, Col. Hugh L, Carnahans o

L)

: ]

Request of Silvine Miralles, Jaro, Leyte, dtd/3Far 44 for g
ecgn the Inte Area V of the defunet 95th Inf, 92nd

g

’ A
DPiv, Leyte Area Command (USPIF), Ltr with atehd Toster was for-
warded to this Hqs from HPA for necessary sction,

1. Special press releass from Has AFWESPAC, dtd 1 Feb 46, |
made 15 liar 46 the deadline for submission of application for .

grla rgogn.
2, Request was dated 1 1946 and does mot meet deadline
t&m'd;n request for reogn ims. = ’

Capt. Douglas C, Murray
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Mr. Silvinc P, Miralles . 4
Jaro, Leyte 17400 44
Fhilippines

Dear Nr, Miralless:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 1 July
1946, requesting recognition of the Intelligence drea V of the
defunct 95th Infantry, 92nd Division, Leyte Area Cormand (USPIF).
Your letter with the attached roster was forwarded to this head=
quarters from Headquarters Philippine Army for necessery action.

Special press release from Public Relations Office, AFWESTAC,
“dated 1 February 1946, stated thai_ng_ggg;_i_c;g_tianﬁ_ﬁormmwgni-
tion of guerrilla units would be accerted by this headquarters
after 15 March 1946, ~Your réquest for recognition of the Intel=
ligence dree V 95th Infantry, 92nd Division, Leyte Arvea Command
wes received.at this hesdguarters in a letter dated 1 July 1946
and does not meet desdline referred to aboves

It is generally considered that gll concerned have hed
ample opportunity to-prepare applicetions for recognition.
In the opinion of “this headguarter, your request for an ex=
tension of the time limit mentioned sbtove is not adeguately
justified and therefore is not faverably considereds

3 ely yours,
We Po NOORE

Lt. Gol., 4GD
Ass't 4dj Gen
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